ADDENDUM #5 TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN KITTITAS COUNTY AND BALANCED ACTION, INC.

Addendum to the current License Agreement, made and entered into between Kittitas
County, hereinafter called County, and Balanced Action, Inc., hereinafter called Vendor.
The parties to the Agreement agree to amend said Agreement as follows:

County will purchase an additional module to add REET Excise.functions to the Cashtax
core package. This module will allow the following enhanced functionality:

Management of excise transactions, including auto calculation of fees and electronic
export of documents to Washington State Department of Revenue (DOR). Excise
transaction data will be available for linkage to property tax module to facilitate changes
of ownership, propeity classification, exemption status, and other events that originate as
excise transactions but affect the attributes of the property account. This will allow a
single point of entry and eliminate redundant effort currently experienced by the
Treasurer’s Office. Electronic export of data to other County Offices (i.e. Assessor’s
Office) will similarly be supported.

Purchase Schedule

Date Amount Comment
Purchase Price $25,000 REET Excise
Payment Schedule

August 2012 $10,000 Contract Signing
January 2013 $15,000 Balance Due
Total $25,000

Additionally, the cost of this module will be added to the cost base of the system pricing
used to calculate annual maintenance at 15% of that base cost, in effect increasing annual
maintenance by $3,750.00 as of January 1, 2013.

It is agreed by both parties that this addendum shall be in effect for the complete term of
the original License Agreement and all terms and conditions of the License Agreement
shall remain in full effect and shall not be altered by this Addendum, except as expressly
modified by this Addendum.

% //2-»» %5//;4



IN WITNESS WHEREOT the partles have executed this Addendum #5 to License

VENDOR: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Steven Klembaﬁﬁ&rﬁfem Paul Jewell, Chairman
Authorized by Firm Bylaws
Mailing Address:

Alan Crankovich, Vice Chairman
PO Box 1218
Boise 1D 83701

Business Tax 1D #: 91-1995572

Obie O’Brien, Commissioner

Attest:

Julie A. Kjorsvik, Clerk of the Board

Tas/rz

%2/&”



